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Name of entity
Iron Ore Holdings Limited

ABN
17 107 492 517

Quarter ended (“current quarter”)
31 March 2011

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Cash flows related to operating activities
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Receipts from product sales and related
debtors

Payments for (a) exploration & evaluation
(b) development
(c) production
(d) administration

Dividends received

Interest and other items of a similar nature
received

Interest and other costs of finance paid
Income taxes paid

Other (provide details if material)

Net Operating Cash Flows

Current quarter
$A’000

Year to date
(9. months)

$A’000

(2,098)

(1,162)

96

289

(11,902)
(440)

(2,600)

479

459

(2,874)

(14,003)

1.8

1.9

Cash flows related to investing activities
Payment for purchases of:
(a) prospects
(b) equity investments
(c) other fixed assets
Proceeds from sale of:
(a) prospects
(b) equity investments
(c) other fixed assets
Loans to other entities
Loans repaid by other entities
Other (provide details if material)

Net investing cash flows
Total operating and investing cash flows
(carried forward)

(65)

(53)

(221)

(53)

(117)

(273)

(2,991)

(14,276)

+ See chapter 19 for defined terms.
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1.13  Total operating and investing cash flows (2,991) (14,276)
(brought forward)
Cash flows related to financing activities

1.14  Proceeds from issues of shares, options, 396 2,570
etc.

1.15  Proceeds from sale of forfeited shares

1.16  Proceeds from borrowings

1.17  Repayment of borrowings

1.18 Dividends paid

1.19  Other (provide details if material) 63 63
Net financing cash flows 459 2,633
Net increase (decrease) in cash held (2,532) (11,643)

1.20  Cash at beginning of quarter/year to date 8,240 17,351

1.21  Exchange rate adjustments to item 1.20 - -

1.22  Cash at end of quarter 5,708 5,708

Payments to directors of the entity and associates of the directors
Payments to related entities of th e entity and associates of the
related entities

Current quarter
$A'000

1.23 Aggregate amount of payments to the parties included in item 1.2 242

1.24 Aggregate amount of loans to the parties included in item 1.10 -

1.25 Explanation necessary for an understanding of the transactions

Ref 1.19 Other — relates to funds received for options exercised but not yet processed.

Non-cash financing and investing activities

2.1  Details of financing and investing transactions which have had a material effect on
consolidated assets and liabilities but did not involve cash flows

2.2 Details of outlays made by other entities to establish or increase their share in projects in
which the reporting entity has an interest

+ See chapter 19 for defined terms.
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Financing facilities available
Add notes as necessary for an understanding of the position.

Amount available

Amount used

$A'000 $A'000
3.1 Loan facilities
3.2  Credit standby arrangements
Estimated cash outflows for next quarter
$A’000

4.1  Exploration and evaluation 3,000
4.2  Development 0
4.3  Production 0
4.4  Administration 1,100

4,100

Total

Reconciliation of cash

Reconciliation of cash at the end of the quarter Current quarter Previous quarter
(as shown in the consolidated statement of cash $A’000 $A’000
flows) to the related items in the accounts is as
follows.
5.1  Cash on hand and at bank 708 1,240
5.2 Deposits at call 5,000 7,000
5.3 Bank overdraft
5.4  Other (provide details)

Total: cash at end of quarter (item 1.22) 5,708 8,240
Changes in interests in mining tenements

Tenement | Nature of interest Interest at | Interest at
reference (note (2)) beginning | end of
of quarter | quarter

6.1 Interests in mining

tenements

relinquished, reduced

or lapsed
6.2 Interests in mining

Fenements acquired or | M47/1439 | Mining lease (converted | 100% 100%

increased from E47/1385)

+ See chapter 19 for defined terms.
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Issued and quoted securities at end of current quarter
Description includes rate of interest and a ny redemption or conversion rights together with prices and

dates.

Total number

Number quoted

Issue price per
security (see
note 3) (cents)

Amount paid up per
security (see note
3) (cents)

7.1 Preference
*securities
(description)
Changes
during quarter
(a) Increases
through issues
(b) Decreases
through returns
of capital, buy-
backs,
redemptions

7.2

7.3 *Ordinary

securities
7.4 Changes
during quarter
(a) Increases
through issues
(b) Decreases
through returns
of capital, buy-
backs

137,944,970

137,944,970

396,196

396,196

7.5 *Convertible
debt
securities
(description)
Changes
during quarter
(a) Increases
through issues
(b) Decreases
through
securities
matured,
converted

7.6

7.7 Options
(description
and conversion

factor)

7.8 Issued during

quarter

2,363,281
550,000
200,000
450,000
300,000

3,000,000
500,000
500,000

50,000
800,000
2,100,000

Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted
Not Quoted

Exercise price
$1.00
$1.00
$1.30
$1.15
$3.00
$1.15
$2.50
$2.50
$1.00
$2.75
$3.00

Expiry date

30 April 2011

30 April 2011

30 April 2011

1 July 2012

31 August 2012

30 September 2012
30 September 2013
11 October 2013
24 June 2012

25 February 2014
25 February 2014

800,000
2,100,000

Not Quoted
Not Quoted

$2.75
$3.00

25 February 2014
25 February 2014

+ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 5B Page 4

30/9/2001




Appendix 5B
Mining exploration entity quarterly report

7.9 Exercised 296,196 Listed $1.00 30 April 2011
during quarter 100,000 Not Quoted $1.00 26 February 2011
7.10 Expired during
quarter
7.11 Debentures
(totals only)

7.12 Unsecured
notes (fotals

only)

Compliance statement

1 This statement has been prepared under accounting policies which comply
with accounting standards as defined in the Corporations Act or other
standards acceptable to ASX (see note 4).

2 This statement does give a true and fair view of the matters disclosed.

//Zzé (:’,/:A{:)rt- B

Sign here: Date: .28 April 2011.
(Company secretary)
Print name: Simon Robertson
Notes
1 The quarterly report provides a basis for informing the market how the entityis

activities have been financed for the past quarter and the effect on its cash
position. An entity wanting to disclose additional information is encouraged to
do so, in a note or notes attached to this report.

2 The fiNature of interesto (items 6.1 and 6.2) includes options in respect of
interests in mining tenements acquired, exercised or lapsed during the
reporting period. If the entity is involved in a joint venture agreement and
there are conditions precedent which will change its percentage interest in a
mining tenement, it should disclose the change of percentage interest and
conditions precedent in the list required for items 6.1 and 6.2.

3 Issued and quoted securities The issue price and amount paid up is not
required in items 7.1 and 7.3 for fully paid securities.

4 The definitions in, and provisions of, AASB 1022: Accounting for Extractive
Industries and AASB 1026: Statement of Cash Flows apply to this report.

5 Accounting Standards ASX will accept, for example, the use of International

Accounting Standards for foreign entities. If the standards used do not
address a topic, the Australian standard on that topic (if any) must be
complied with.

+ See chapter 19 for defined terms.
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