Rule 5.3

Appendix 5B

Mining exploration entity quarterly report

Introduced 1/7/96. Origin: Appendix 8. Amended 1/7/97, 1/7/98, 30/9/2001, 01/06/10.

Name of entity

Iron Ore Holdings Limited

go	
ABN	Quarter ended ("current quarter")
17 107 492 517	31 March 2011

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Cash flows related to operating activities		Current quarter \$A'000	Year to date (₉ months) \$A'000
1.1	Receipts from product sales and related debtors		φA 000
1.2	Payments for (a) exploration & evaluation (b) development (c) production	(2,098) 0	(11,902) (440)
	(d) administration	(1,162)	(2,600)
1.3 1.4	Dividends received Interest and other items of a similar nature	96	479
1.5	received Interest and other costs of finance paid	90	479
1.6 1.7	Income taxes paid Other (provide details if material)	289	459
1.7	Other (provide details if material)	209	439
	Net Operating Cash Flows	(2,874)	(14,003)
1.8	Cash flows related to investing activities Payment for purchases of: (a) prospects (b) equity investments	(65)	(221)
1.9	(c) other fixed assets Proceeds from sale of:		
1.10	Loans to other entities		
1.11 1.12	Loans repaid by other entities Other (provide details if material)	(53)	(53)
2	Cutor (provide detaile il material)	(00)	(00)
4.40	Net investing cash flows	(117)	(273)
1.13	Total operating and investing cash flows (carried forward)	(2,991)	(14,276)

30/9/2001 Appendix 5B Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

1.13	Total operating and investing cash flows (brought forward)	(2,991)	(14,276)
	Cash flows related to financing activities		
1.14	Proceeds from issues of shares, options, etc.	396	2,570
1.15	Proceeds from sale of forfeited shares		
1.16	Proceeds from borrowings		
1.17	Repayment of borrowings		
1.18	Dividends paid		
1.19	Other (provide details if material)	63	63
Net financing cash flows		459	2,633
	Net increase (decrease) in cash held	(2,532)	(11,643)
1.20	Cash at beginning of quarter/year to date	8,240	17,351
1.21	Exchange rate adjustments to item 1.20	ı	-
1.22	Cash at end of quarter	5,708	5,708
1.22	ousii at ciia oi quartei	5,700	3,700

Payments to directors of the entity and associates of the directors Payments to related entities of the entity and associates of the related entities

		Current quarter \$A'000
1.23	Aggregate amount of payments to the parties included in item 1.2	242
1.24	Aggregate amount of loans to the parties included in item 1.10	-

1.25 Explanation necessary for an understanding of the transactions

Ref 1.19 Other – relates to funds received for options exercised but not yet processed.

Non-cash financing and investing activities

INC	mi-cash illiancing and investing activities
2.1	Details of financing and investing transactions which have had a material effect on consolidated assets and liabilities but did not involve cash flows
2.2	Details of outlays made by other entities to establish or increase their share in projects in which the reporting entity has an interest

Appendix 5B Page 2 30/9/2001

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Financing facilities available

Add notes as necessary for an understanding of the position.

		Amount available \$A'000	Amount used \$A'000
3.1	Loan facilities		
3.2	Credit standby arrangements		

Estimated cash outflows for next quarter

		\$A'000
4.1	Exploration and evaluation	3,000
4.2	Development	0
4.3	Production	0
4.4	Administration	1,100
	Total	4,100

Reconciliation of cash

Reconciliation of cash at the end of the quarter (as shown in the consolidated statement of cash flows) to the related items in the accounts is as follows.		Current quarter \$A'000	Previous quarter \$A'000
5.1	Cash on hand and at bank	708	1,240
5.2	Deposits at call	5,000	7,000
5.3 Bank overdraft			
5.4 Other (provide details)			
	Total: cash at end of quarter (item 1.22)	5,708	8,240

Changes in interests in mining tenements

6.1	Interests in mining tenements relinquished, reduced or lapsed	

6.2	Interests in mining
	tenements acquired or
	increased

Tenement reference	Nature of interest (note (2))	Interest at beginning of quarter	Interest at end of quarter
M47/1439	Mining lease (converted from E47/1385)	100%	100%

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

30/9/2001 Appendix 5B Page 3

Issued and quoted securities at end of current quarterDescription includes rate of interest and a ny redemption or conversion rights together with prices and dates.

		Total number	Number quoted	Issue price per security (see note 3) (cents)	Amount paid up per security (see note 3) (cents)
7.1	Preference *securities (description)			, (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, (,
7.2	Changes during quarter (a) Increases through issues (b) Decreases through returns of capital, buy- backs, redemptions				
7.3	[†] Ordinary securities	137,944,970	137,944,970		
7.4	Changes during quarter (a) Increases through issues (b) Decreases through returns of capital, buy- backs	396,196	396,196		
7.5	*Convertible debt securities (description)				
7.6	Changes during quarter (a) Increases through issues (b) Decreases through securities matured, converted				
7.7	Options (description and conversion factor)	2,363,281 550,000 200,000 450,000 300,000 500,000 500,000 50,000 800,000 2,100,000	Quoted Not Quoted	### Exercise price \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.30 \$1.15 \$3.00 \$1.15 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$1.00 \$2.75 \$3.00	Expiry date 30 April 2011 30 April 2011 30 April 2011 1 July 2012 31 August 2012 30 September 2012 30 September 2013 11 October 2013 24 June 2012 25 February 2014 25 February 2014
7.8	Issued during quarter	800,000 2,100,000	Not Quoted Not Quoted	\$2.75 \$3.00	25 February 2014 25 February 2014

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 5B Page 4 30/9/2001

ÀĠÏ	Ò¢^¦&ã^åÁ 厦āj*Áˇæb¢^¦Á	GJÎÊFJÎ F€€ÎŒ€€	Šã c^ả Þ[ơÁÛ ઁ [c^ả		H€Á01;¦ãµÁG€FF GÎÁ60^à¦ĭæ}^ÁG€FF	
ÏÈF€Á	Ò¢] ā^åÅ厦ā,*Á ˇæŀ¢^¦Á			Á		
ΪŒFÁ	Debentures Á (totals only)Á			Á		
ΪÈŒÁ	Unsecured			Á		
	notes (totals only) Á					
Á				_		
Á Compliance statement						
Á						
FÁ V@āÁncæc^{^}oÁ@æeÁs^^}A∫¦^]æt^åÁ}å^¦Áæ&&[`}cā;*Á,[&&&•Á,@&&@Æk[{] ^Á						
	āc@Áns&&[``}cā,*Áncæ)åæáå•ÁnsæjÁnå^-ā,^åÁn5,Áns@ÁÔ[¦][ˈlæeāqi]•ÁCDB&cÁ, lÁnc@lÁ •cæ)åæå4•Áns&&^]cæà ^Án[ÁOEÙYÁQ•^^Á,[c^A.DĚÁ					
Á	Á					
GÁ Á	V@niÁrcæe^{^}o^\$a[^• *āç^ÁseaÁc`^Áse)åÁæañÁçãn¸ÁniÁs@ Á;æec^¦•Ániã & [•^åÈÁ					
Á Á						
Ùat}Á@!^KÁÁ <i>Il Robertson</i> -Á Öææ^KÁÉGÌÁŒ; lajÁGÁ€FFÉÁ						
Jaja) (Q)]æ)^Á\^&¦^œe\^D	, , , , ,	de indución de la	a .	
Á Úracó	.~≺∧kó iìarı	ا اهامهٔ ۱۳				
Úlạoá,æ{^ká\ ùā[}áÜ[à^lo•[} Notes						
FÁ		Á^][¦ơÁ,¦[çãå^∙Ás	eÁaæeãaÁ¦¦Áā,-{¦{	a) * Ás@ Á; æl\^oÁ@	, Ás@^Án}cãĉq•Á	
CÁ	æ&oãçãoã^•Á@æç∕][•ãoã[}ÈÁOE}Á å[Á•[ÊÁS}ÁseÁ;[\Ás^^}Áā}æ}&^\&\á N}œccciá;æ}œ3*A{ &\á'¦Á;[৫\•Áæccæ&@	[¦Ás@AjæoÁ`æb åão& [•^Áæååããāj} @åÁs[Ás@āÁ^][¦	c^¦Áag)åÁα@Á^~^&αÁ; ad√Ag.{¦{æaā[}Áag.Án; dÈ	} Ásar Ásaæ @Á } &[ˇˈæt^å Ás[Á	
GÅ	V@^Ána æcč¦^Án;Áng;¢°¦^•chÁngàc^{•Án ÈÉÁsa)åÁn ÈEDÁng;& čå^•Án;]cā[}•Áng;Á^•]^&cÁ;Á āj¢^¦^•o-Áng;Á;ājā;žÁc^}^{^}o-Ásæ&;čā^åÉn;¢^¦&ã-^åÁn;lÁæ]•^åÁsč¦ā;žÁs@;					
	l^][¦œ]*Á,^¦ā[åÉXQÁs@ Á^}cãcÁsēÁs;c[lç^åÁsiÁsÁsāÁsāÁsēÁs;ā;c²l^Ásē*l^^{^}c²l^Ásē*l^^{^}}c²l^Ásē;åÁ c@¦^Ásē^Ás[}åããa]}•Á,¦^&^å^}oá; œB@Á,āl/Ás@e;*^ÁsērÁ;^¦&\}œz*^Ás;cºl^•oás;ÁsæÁ					
	COO\^ASG^AS() { ajaj* Áx^}^{	aana }•A ¦^&^a^}(^}dÃãn4 @;` å,4å,ã•{	OZ, @ank.@uz, a Ank.@ane). RJ[•^Ánc@o.Ánk.@ane).*/	^^Aao-A}^} cæ≛^A ^A(-Á)^¦&^} cæ≛^Æ(o	\$)c^¦^•048)/862A !^!^•0480}åÁ	
,,,	&[}åããã[}•Á,¦/	∖& ^å^}oÁ§Ao@ ^ Áão	Á^~`ĭãl^åÁ[¦Áãe^{	(●ÁÀÈEFÁSE) åÁÀÈCSEÄ		
HÁÁÁ	Issued and c	Issued and quoted securitiesÁ /@ Áār∙ `^Á,¦āb ^Áse}å Áse{ [`}oÁ, æãa Á] ÁārÁ,[oÁ ¦^` ǎā^å Áā, Áār∕{•ÁiÈ Áse}å ÁiÈ Á;¦A;∥ĵÁ, æãa Ár^& ¦ãað.•.				
۱Á	V@Áå^-ã, ããã} }•Áã, Éàà; åÁ¦ [çã;ã] }•Á, -ÉAAASB 1022: Accounting for Extractive					
ÍÁ	Qå ĭ∙dãN•Á sa) á	Quå ĭ•dan\•Áaa)åÁOEDÈÙÓÁF€GÎKAÛcæen {^}c/[√Á0æ•@Á21[ˌ•Áaa]] ^Á([Ác@áA^][¦dÈÁ				
ı A	OB&&[`}cā]*ÁÛcæ)åæåå•ÁOEÙÝÁ,ā∥Ásæå&^]dĒÁ(¦Á^¢æ{] ^Êás@ Å.•^Á;AÓQc^¦}ææā[}æþÁ OB&&[`}cā]*ÁÛcæ)åæåå•Á{¦Á{¦^ã}}ÁN}cāc⻕ĒÁGAŚ@ Á.cæ)åæå•Ár•^åÅå[Á;[cÁ					
	æåå¦^••ÁæÁ([]&BÁÁœAÁE•dæAæA)Ácca+åæA;Ácæ+åÁ(}}Ás@æAÁ(]3&ÁÇãAæ+)ÔÁ(č•cÁa^Á					
Á	&[{] ā^åÁ¸ão	姓\				
Á						

MVÁMVÁMVÁMVÁMVÁ

30/9/2001 Appendix 5B Page 5

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.